PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HORIE KINZOKU KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	10/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FTS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	26, Konosu-cho 2-chome
Internal Address:	Toyota-shi
City:	Aichi
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	471-8510

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11634929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)263-4352

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022634300

Email: ssundby@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Suzannah K. Sundby, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1130 Connecticut Ave., NW #1130 Address Line 2: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 034282.002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Suzannah K. Sundby

Total Attachments: 14

source=20100304_034282_002_name#page1.tif source=20100304_034282_002_name#page2.tif

PATENT 501109994 REEL: 024031 FRAME: 0065

source=20100304_034282_002_name#page3.tif source=20100304_034282_002_name#page4.tif source=20100304_034282_002_name#page5.tif source=20100304_034282_002_name#page6.tif source=20100304_034282_002_name#page7.tif source=20100304_034282_002_name#page8.tif source=20100304_034282_002_name#page9.tif source=20100304_034282_002_name#page10.tif source=20100304_034282_002_name#page11.tif source=20100304_034282_002_name#page12.tif source=20100304_034282_002_name#page13.tif source=20100304_034282_002_name#page13.tif source=20100304_034282_002_name#page14.tif

Certificate of All Items of Registration

Trade Name	Horie Kinzoku Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
	FTS CO., LTD.	Amended on October 1, 2008	
		Registered on October 3, 2008	
Principal Office	26, Konosu-cho 2-chome, Toyota-shi, Aichi		
Method of public notice	Indicated in the Federal Register		
	Conducted in the method indicated in the Federal	Amended on June 27, 2006	
	Register	Registered on July 7, 2006	
Date of incorporation	July 7, 1942		
Purpose (s)	1. Manufacture, sale, and designing of automotive pa	arts;	
	2. Processing and sale of steel plate;		
	3. Pressing, sheet metal processing, and sale of gener	ral metallic goods;	
	4. Manufacture and sale of synthetic resin products;		
	5. Consulting relating to provision of management and technical know how to domestic		
	and overseas companies;		
	6. Assembly and processing of metallic pressed parts and synthetic resin parts, and		
	designing, production, sale, and maintenance of machinery and equipment;		
	7. Consulting relating to manufacturing technology and production control of metallic		
	pressed product processing and synthetic resin product processing;		
	8. Leasing of electronic computers and related devices, press machines, welding machines,		
	synthetic resign processing machines, working machines, transport equipment, business		
	equipment, buildings, facilities attached to buildings, indoor fixtures, and sports/leisure related		
	equipment, and leasing of real estate; 9. Export, import, and sale of materials, molds, jigs and tools for processing of metallic		
	pressed products and synthetic resin products, and groces		
	goods, office appliances, home appliances, precision mea		
	leisure goods and publications;	asuring equipment, sporting and	
	10. Restaurant businesses;		
	11. Management of supply equipment of gasoline, light	at oil illuminating kerosene and other	
	fuel;	to on, mammating keroserie, und other	
	12. Nonlife insurance agency business;		
	13. Travel agency business;		
	14. Electric construction business;		
	15. Personnel-service business; and		
	16. Businesses in relation to those referred to in the pr	eceding items.	

FIS CO.,LIL).
Corporate ID	1836-01-001644

Corporate	ID	1836-01-001644
Corporato	111	1020.01-001044

Name or title and business place of Administrator of Shareholders' Register	The Mitsu 4-5, Maru The Mitsu	nouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo ubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation unouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo ubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation Established on Jun	Stock Transfer Agency Department e 27, 2006 Registered on July 7, 2006
Items related to	Director	Kento Matoba	Reappointed on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005
directors	Director	Kento Matoba	Reappointed on June 27, 2007 Registered on July 5, 2007
	Director	Kento Matoba	Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009
	Director	Kiyoshi Takagi	Reappointed on June 28, 2005
	Director	Kiyoshi Takagi	Registered on July 1, 2005 Reappointed on June 27, 2007
	Director	Kiyoshi Takagi	Registered on July 5, 2007 Reappointed on June 26, 2009
	Director	Kunio Takeuchi	Registered on July 7, 2009 Reappointed on June 28, 2005
			Registered on July 1, 2005 Resigned on June 27, 2006 Registered on July 7, 2006
	Director	Yoshiro Umemoto	Reappointed on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005
	Director	Yoshiro Umemoto	Reappointed on June 27, 2007 Registered on July 5, 2007
	Director	Yoshiro Umemoto	Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009
	Director	Yasuhiro Shimada	Reappointed on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005
	Director	Yasuhiro Shimada	Reappointed on June 27, 2007 Registered on July 5, 2007
	Director	Yasuhiro Shimada	Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009
	Director	Yutaka Yoshimura	Reappointed on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005
	Director	Yutaka Yoshimura	Reappointed on June 27, 2007 Registered on July 5, 2007
	Director	Yutaka Yoshimura	Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009
	Director	Itsumi Asano	Reappointed on June 28, 2005
	Director	Itsumi Asano	Registered on July 1, 2005 Reappointed on June 27, 2007
	Director	Itsumi Asano	Registered on July 5, 2007 Reappointed on June 26, 2009
	Director	Akira Matsumae	Registered on July 7, 2009 Reappointed on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005
			Resigned on March 15, 2006 Registered on April 10, 2006

Director Tatsumi Ito Director Kazuo Umemoto Director Kazuo Umemoto Director Kazuo Umemoto Director Takamasa Suzuki Director Masahide Sugimoto Director Masahide Sugimoto Director Takuro Hanai Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on October 3, 2008 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on July 1, 2005 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 2, 2007 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 2, 2007 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 2, 2009 Registered on July 2, 2005 Registered on July 2, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Auditor Takeshi Yoshida Auditor Takeshi Yoshida			
Director Tatsumi Ito Director Tatsumi Ito Director Tatsumi Ito Director Tatsumi Ito Director Kazuo Umemoto Director Takamasa Suzuki Director Takamasa Suzuki Director Takamasa Suzuki Director Takamasa Suzuki Director Masahide Sugimoto Director Masahide Sugimoto Director Takuro Hanai Director Takuro Hanai Director Takuro Hanai Director Takuro Hanai Tatsuro Hanai Tatsuro Hanai Tatsuro Hanai Tatsuro Hosokawa-cho, Okazaki-shi, Aichi Kento Matoba Tatsuo Horie Auditor Yasuo Horie Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Reappointed on June 28, 2005 Reappointed on June 27, 2007 Resigned due to merger on October 1, 2008 Resigned on June 26, 2009 Resigned on June 27, 2007 Resigned on June 27, 2007 Responsed on June 27, 2007 Resigned on June 27, 2009 Resigned on June 27, 2009 Resigned on June 27, 2009 Resigned on June 27, 2000 Resigned on June 27, 2006 Resigned on June 25, 2008 Resigned on June 28, 2005 Resigned on June 28, 2005 Resigned on June 28, 2005 Resigned on June 28, 2008 Resigned on June 28, 2008	<u>Director</u>	<u>Tatsumi Ito</u>	
Director Tatsumi Ito Registered on July 5, 2007 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Responsed on June 27, 2007 Reappointed on June 27, 2007 Responsed on July 5, 2007 Responsed on July 2, 2009 Registered on July 5, 2009 Registered on July 5, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Resigned due to merger on October 1, 2008 Registered on July 7, 2009 Resigned due to merger on October 1, 2008 Registered on July 7, 2009 Resigned due to merger on October 3, 2008 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Resigned due to merger on October 3, 2008 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Resigned on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 1, 2005 Response on July 1, 2005 Response on July 1, 2005 Response on July 2, 2007 Response on June 27, 2007 Response on June 27, 2006 Resigned on June 27, 2006 Resigned on June 27, 2006 Resigned on June 28, 2005 Resigned on July 1, 2005 Resigned on July 1, 2005 Resigned on July 24, 2008 Resigned on July 24, 2008 Resigned on July 1, 2005 Resigned on July 1, 2005 Resigned on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Resigned on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Resigned on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005	7	m	
Director Tatsumi Ito Director Kazuo Umemoto Director Kazuo Umemoto Director Kazuo Umemoto Director Kazuo Umemoto Director Takamasa Suzuki Director Masahide Sugimoto Director Masahide Sugimoto Director Takuro Hanai Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Reappointed on June 27, 2007 Reappointed on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 7, 2005 Reappointed on June 27, 2007 Registered on July 7, 2009 Reappointed on June 28, 2005 Reappointed on June 28, 2005 Resigned on June 28, 2005 Resigned on June 29, 2004 Resigned on June 27, 2006 Resigned on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 7, 2009 Resigned on June 29, 2004 Resigned on June 25, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Resigned on June 25, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Resigned on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Resigned on June 25, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Resigned on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Resigned on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Resigned on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Resigned on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Resigned on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Resigned on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005	Director	<u>Tatsumi Ito</u>	
Director Kazuo Umemoto Director Kazuo Umemoto Especial due to merger on October 1, 2008 Director Takamasa Suzuki Director Masahide Sugimoto Director Masahide Sugimoto Director Takuro Hanai Director Takuro Hanai Director Takuro Hanai Director Takuro Hanai Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Reappointed on June 27, 2005 Registered on July 7, 2007 Reappointed on June 27, 2007 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on June 27, 2007 Resigned on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 7, 2006 Registered on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2006 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005	D:	TC 4	
Director Kazuo Umemoto Reappointed on June 27, 2007 Registered on July 5, 2007 Registered on July 5, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Resigned due to merger on October 1, 2008 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on October 3, 2008 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on October 3, 2008 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on July 1, 2005 Reappointed on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on July 1, 2007 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2006 Registered on July 7, 2009	Director	latsumi Ito	
Director Kazuo Umemoto Registered on July 5, 2007 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2008 Resigned due to merger on October 1, 2008 Registered on October 3, 2008 Registered on July 7, 2009 Resigned due to merger on October 1, 2008 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Resigned due to merger on October 1, 2008 Resigned due to merger on October 1, 2008 Resigned due to merger on October 1, 2008 Resigned due to merger on October 3, 2008 Resigned on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Resigned on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Resigned on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Resigned on June 28, 2005 Resigned on June 28, 2005 Resigned on June 27, 2007 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Resignered on July 5, 2007 Resigned on June 26, 2009 Resignered on July 7, 2009 Resignered on June 27, 2007 Resignered on June 29, 2004 Registered on July 7, 2009 Resignered on June 29, 2004 Registered on July 1, 2005 Resigned on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2006 Resignered on July 1, 2005 Resigned on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Resigned on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Resignered on July 1, 2005 Resignered on July 1, 2005 Resignered on July 24, 2008 Resistered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Resignered on July 1, 2005 Resignered on July 1, 2005 Resignered on July 24, 2008 Resistered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005	Dimenton	V II	
Director Kazuo Umemoto Director Takamasa Suzuki Director Masahide Sugimoto Director Masahide Sugimoto Director Masahide Sugimoto Director Masahide Sugimoto Director Takuro Hanai Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on October 3, 2008 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 27, 2009 Registered on July 27, 2009 Registered on July 27, 2009 Registered on July 28, 2005 Registered on July 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 28, 2005 Registered on July 29, 2008 Registered on July 28, 2005 Registered on July 29, 2008 Registered on July 2005 Registered on July 29, 2008	Director	Kazuo Umemoto	
Director Takamasa Suzuki Director Masahide Sugimoto Director Masahide Sugimoto Director Masahide Sugimoto Director Masahide Sugimoto Director Takuro Hanai Ecappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 2, 2006 Registered on June 25, 2004 Registered on June 27, 2006 Registered on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Auditor Takeshi Yoshida Assume on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005	Dimenton	Varia Umanata	
Director Takamasa Suzuki Director Takamasa Suzuki Director Takamasa Suzuki Director Masahide Sugimoto Director Takuro Hanai Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Reappointed on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 27, 2007 Registered on July 3, 2007 Registered on June 26, 2009 Registered on June 26, 2009 Registered on June 27, 2006 Registered on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005	Director	Kazuo Umemoto	
Director Takamasa Suzuki Director Masahide Sugimoto Director Takuro Hanai Ecappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Reappointed on June 28, 2005 Reappointed on June 27, 2007 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2006 Reappointed on June 27, 2006 Registered on July 7, 2006 Registered on July 7, 2006 Registered on July 1, 2005 Resigned on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Resigned on June 25, 2008 Registered on July 24, 2008 Auditor Takeshi Yoshida Assume on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005	Director	Takamasa Cuzuki	
Director Takamasa Suzuki Director Masahide Sugimoto Director Takuro Hanai Director Takuro Hanai Director Takuro Hanai Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Reappointed on June 28, 2005 Reappointed on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Reappointed on June 27, 2007 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Response on June 28, 2004 Registered on June 27, 2004 Registered on June 27, 2006 Registered on July 7, 2006 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005	<u> </u>	Takamasa Suzuki	1, 2008
Director Masahide Sugimoto Director Masahide Sugimoto Director Masahide Sugimoto Director Masahide Sugimoto Director Takuro Hanai Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on July 1, 2005 Reappointed on June 28, 2005 Reappointed on June 27, 2007 Registered on July 5, 2007 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 5, 2007 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2006 Registered on July 7, 2006 Registered on July 7, 2006 Registered on June 29, 2004 Resigned on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005			
Director Masahide Sugimoto Director Masahide Sugimoto Director Masahide Sugimoto Director Takuro Hanai Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on July 1, 2005 Reappointed on June 28, 2005 Reappointed on June 27, 2007 Registered on July 1, 2005 Reappointed on June 27, 2007 Registered on July 5, 2007 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 5, 2007 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2006 Registered on July 7, 2006 Registered on June 27, 2006 Registered on June 28, 2005 Registered on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005	Director	Takamasa Suzuki	
Director Masahide Sugimoto Director Takuro Hanai Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on June 28, 2005 Reappointed on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Reappointed on June 27, 2007 Registered on July 5, 2007 Registered on July 5, 2007 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on June 26, 2009 Registered on June 27, 2006 Registered on June 29, 2004 Registered on June 29, 2004 Registered on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 28, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005			
Director Masahide Sugimoto Registered on October 3, 2008 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Reappointed on June 28, 2005 Reappointed on June 28, 2005 Reappointed on June 28, 2005 Reappointed on June 27, 2007 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Reappointed on June 27, 2007 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Resigned on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 7, 2006 Auditor Yoshinori Suzuki Auditor Takeshi Yoshida Auditor Takeshi Yoshida Assume on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005	Director	Masahide Sugimoto	
Director Masahide Sugimoto Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Reappointed on June 28, 2005 Reappointed on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Reappointed on June 27, 2007 Registered on July 1, 2005 Reappointed on June 27, 2007 Registered on July 5, 2007 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 5, 2007 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2006 Registered on June 29, 2004 Resigned on June 29, 2004 Resigned on June 27, 2006 Registered on July 7, 2006 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005			
Registered on July 7, 2009 Director Takuro Hanai Reappointed on June 26, 2009 17-16, Torigane, Hosokawa-cho, Okazaki-shi, Aichi Kento Matoba Registered on July 5, 2007 Reappointed on June 27, 2007 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Resistered on July 7, 2009 Resistered on July 7, 2009 Registered on June 29, 2004 Registered on June 27, 2006 Registered on July 7, 2006 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005	-	M 111 0 1	
Director Takuro Hanai Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 17-16, Torigane, Hosokawa-cho, Okazaki-shi, Aichi Kento Matoba Registered on July 5, 2007 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Reappointed on June 25, 2004 Registered on June 27, 2006 Registered on June 27, 2006 Registered on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Auditor Takeshi Yoshida Assume on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Assume on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005	Director	Masahide Sugimoto	
Registered on July 7, 2009 17-16, Torigane, Hosokawa-cho, Okazaki-shi, Aichi Kento Matoba Registered on July 1, 2007 Registered on July 5, 2007 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Reappointed on June 25, 2004 Registered on July 7, 2006 Registered on July 7, 2006 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005			
17-16, Torigane, Hosokawa-cho, Okazaki-shi, Aichi Kento Matoba Auditor Yasuo Horie Reappointed on June 27, 2007 Registered on July 5, 2007 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Reappointed on June 25, 2004 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on June 27, 2006 Registered on June 27, 2006 Registered on July 7, 2006 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005	Director	Takuro Hanai	1
Registered on July 1, 2005	17.16.70		
17-16, Torigane, Hosokawa-cho, Okazaki-shi, Aichi Kento Matoba 17-16, Torigane, Hosokawa-cho, Okazaki-shi, Aichi Reappointed on June 27, 2007 Registered on July 5, 2007 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Reappointed on June 25, 2004 Registered on June 27, 2006 Registered on June 27, 2006 Registered on July 7, 2006 Registered on July 7, 2006 Registered on July 1, 2005 Resigned on June 25, 2008 Registered on July 24, 2008 Auditor Takeshi Yoshida Assume on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005	<u>17-16, 10</u>		
Registered on July 5, 2007	17 16 T-		
17-16, Torigane, Hosokawa-cho, Okazaki-shi, Aichi Kento Matoba Auditor Yasuo Horie Reappointed on June 26, 2009 Registered on July 7, 2009 Registered on June 25, 2004 Resigned on June 27, 2006 Registered on July 7, 2006 Registered on July 7, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Resigned on June 25, 2008 Registered on July 24, 2008 Auditor Takeshi Yoshida Assume on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2008 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005	17-10, 10		
Kento Matoba Registered on July 7, 2009 Auditor Yasuo Horie Reappointed on June 25, 2004 Registered on June 29, 2004 Resigned on June 27, 2006 Registered on July 7, 2006 Auditor Yoshinori Suzuki Assume on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Resigned on June 25, 2008 Registered on July 24, 2008 Auditor Takeshi Yoshida Assume on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005	17.16 Te		
Auditor Yasuo Horie Reappointed on June 25, 2004 Registered on June 29, 2004 Resigned on June 27, 2006 Registered on July 7, 2006 Auditor Yoshinori Suzuki Assume on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Resigned on June 25, 2008 Registered on July 24, 2008 Auditor Takeshi Yoshida Assume on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005	17-10, 10	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Registered on June 29, 2004 Resigned on June 27, 2006 Registered on July 7, 2006 Auditor Yoshinori Suzuki Assume on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Resigned on June 25, 2008 Registered on July 24, 2008 Auditor Takeshi Yoshida Assume on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005	Auditor		The state of the s
Resigned on June 27, 2006 Registered on July 7, 2006 Auditor Yoshinori Suzuki Assume on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Resigned on June 25, 2008 Registered on July 24, 2008 Auditor Takeshi Yoshida Assume on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005	Auditor	Tasuo Horie	
Auditor Yoshinori Suzuki Registered on July 7, 2006 Auditor Yoshinori Suzuki Assume on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Resigned on June 25, 2008 Registered on July 24, 2008 Auditor Takeshi Yoshida Assume on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005			
Auditor Yoshinori Suzuki Assume on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005 Resigned on June 25, 2008 Registered on July 24, 2008 Auditor Takeshi Yoshida Assume on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 24, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005			
Registered on July 1, 2005 Resigned on June 25, 2008 Registered on July 24, 2008 Auditor Takeshi Yoshida Assume on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005	Auditor	Vochinori Suzuki	
Resigned on June 25, 2008 Registered on July 24, 2008 Auditor Takeshi Yoshida Assume on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005	Additor	TOSHIHOTI Suzuki	
Auditor Takeshi Yoshida Registered on July 24, 2008 Auditor Takeshi Yoshida Assume on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005			
Auditor Takeshi Yoshida Assume on June 28, 2005 Registered on July 1, 2005			
Registered on July 1, 2005	Auditor	Takeshi Yoshida	
	<u>ruanor</u>	AGARDIN I COMMU	1
I A ADDRESS AND	Auditor	Takeshi Yoshida	registered on July 1, 2003
(External Auditor)			
Registered as External Auditor on	1		Registered as External Auditor on
June 7, 2005			
Resigned on June 25, 2008			
Registered on July 24, 2008			
Auditor Masanobu Kawase Assume on June 25, 2008	Auditor	Masanobu Kawase	
(External Auditor) Registered on July 24, 2008			
Auditor Tadashi Ishikawa Resigned due to merger on October			
(External Auditor) 1, 2008			1, 2008
Registered on October 3, 2008	1		Registered on October 3, 2008

	Auditor Takeshi Shirane	Resigned due to merger on October	
	(External Auditor)	1, 2008	
		Registered on October 3, 2008	
		Resigned on June 26, 2009	
		Registered on July 7, 2009	
	Auditor Keiji Masui	Assume on June 26, 2009	
	(External Auditor)	Registered on July 7, 2009	
	Accounting Auditor PricewaterhouseCoorpers	Assume on June 30, 2009	
***************************************		Registered on July 7, 2009	
Provision	The Company may, in accordance with Article 266,		
Concerning	and Article 280, Paragraph 1 of the Commercial Co		
Exemption of	Directors, exempt a Director and an Auditor (included in the control of the contr		
Directors' Liabilities	Auditor) from his or her liabilities arising out of acts		
for Company	item 5 of the Commercial Code within the limits of law		
	Established on June 2		
	The Company may, in accordance with the provisi		
	Company Law and by resolution of the Board of Dir		
	former Director) from his or her liabilities for damages duties within the limits of laws.	arising out of negligence of his or her	
	The Company may, in accordance with the provision	of Article 426 Democrack 1 of the	
	Company Law and by resolution of the Board of Director	or avament on Auditor (including a	
	former Auditor) from his or her liabilities for damages a		
	duties within the limits of laws.	rising out of negrigence of his of her	
	Amended on June 2	7, 2006 Registered on July 7, 2006	
	The Company may, in accordance with the provisi		
	Company Law and by resolution of the Board of Dir	ectors exempt a Director (including a	
	former Director) from his or her liabilities for damages		
	duties within the limits of laws.	anomy out or negligence of his of her	
	The Company may, in accordance with the provision	of Article 426, Paragraph 1 of the	
	Company Law and by resolution of the Board of Directors, exempt an Auditor (including a		
	former Auditor) from his or her liabilities for damages arising out of negligence of his or her		
	duties within the limits of laws.		
	Amended on October 1, 2	Registered on October 3, 2008	
Provision	The Company may, in accordance with Article 266, P		
Concerning	enter into with an External Director an agreement that li		
Restrictions of	arising out of acts specified in Article 266, Paragraph 1,	Item 5 of the Commercial Code;	
External Directors'	provided, however, that the total amount of liabilities un		
Liabilities for	1,500,000 yen or more and shall be the amount predeter	mined or the amount specified in the	
Company	law, whichever is higher.	7 0000 P	
	Established on June 2		
	The Company may, in accordance with Article 42		
	enter into with an External Director an agreement	that limits the amount of his or her	
	liabilities arising out of negligence of his or her dut	les; provided, nowever, that the total	
	amount of liabilities under the said agreement shall be	the law which are in high an	
	the amount predetermined or the amount specified in The Company may, in accordance with 427, Para	graph 1 of the Company I am	
	into with an External Auditor an agreement that limi	ts the amount of his or her liabilities	
	arising out of negligence of his or her duties; provide	ed however that the total amount of	
	liabilities under the said agreement shall be 1,500	000 ven or more and shall be the	
	amount predetermined or the amount specified in the		
	Amended on June 2		
	1 monded on June 2	., Registered on July 7, 2000	

-	
Corporate ID	1836-01-001644

The Company may, in accordance with Article 427, Paragraph 1 of the Company Law, enter into with an External Director an agreement that limits the amount of his or her liabilities arising out of negligence of his or her duties; provided, however, that the total amount of liabilities under the said agreement shall be 1,500,000 yen or more and shall be the amount predetermined or the amount specified in the law, whichever is higher. The Company may, in accordance with 427, Paragraph 1 of the Company Law, enter into with an External Auditor an agreement that limits the amount of his or her liabilities arising out of negligence of his or her duties; provided, however, that the total amount of liabilities under the said agreement shall be 1,500,000 yen or more and shall be the amount predetermined or the amount specified in the law, whichever is higher. Amended on October 1, 2008 Registered on October 3, 2008	
The Company acquired, through merger, "FTS Co., Ltd.", a corporation having its principal office at 30 Nishino-machi,, Kitajima-cho, Inazawa City, Aichi Prefecture on October 1, 2008.	
Registered on October 3, 2008	
Company with board of directors	
Registered on May 2, 2006 under	
Article 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005	
Company with auditors	
Registered on May 2, 2006 under	
Article 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005	
Company with accounting auditors	
Established on June 26, 2009	
Registered on July 7, 2009	
Under Supplementary Provision Paragraph 3 of the	
Ministry of Justice Regulation No. 15 of 1989	
Registered on March 24, 2003	

This is to certify all the items recorded in the Register.

Date: August 5, 2009

Toyota Branch Office of the Nagoya Legal Affairs Bureau

Register

Masaki Fujii

Serial number: te 180917 *Underlined part refers to the item deleted.

履歷事項全部証明書

愛知県豊田市鴻ノ巣町二丁目26番地 株式会社FTS

会社法人等番号 1836-01-001644

商号		
	株式会社FTS	平成20年10月 1日変更
		平成20年10月 3日登記
本 店	愛知県豊田市鴻ノ巣町二丁目26番地	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する	
	官報に掲載する方法により行う。	平成18年 6月27日変更
		平成18年 7月 7日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和17年7月7日	
的	1. 自動車部品の製造、販売および設計 2. 鋼板の加工、販売 3. 一般金属品のプレス板金加工、販売 4. 合成樹脂製品の製造、販売 5. 国内および海外企業への経営ノウハウ、技術ノウハウの提供に関するコンサルタント業 6. 金属プレス部品および合成樹脂部品の組立加工、機械装置の設計、製作、販売ならびにメンテナンス業 7. 金属プレス製品加工および合成樹脂製品加工の製造技術ならびに生産管理に関するコンサルタント業 8. 電子計算機および関連機器、プレス機械、溶接機、合成樹脂加工機械、工作用機械、輸送用機器、事務用機器、建物、建物付属設備、室内備品、スポーツレジャー設備のリース業および不動産の賃貸業 9. 金属プレス製品加工および合成樹脂製品加工の資材、金型、治工具、食料品、衣料品、家具、日用雑貨、事務用機器、家庭用電気機器、精密機器、スポーツレジャー用品、出版物の輸出人ならびに販売業 10. 飲食店業 11. ガソリン、軽油、白灯油等、燃料供給施設の経営 12. 損害保険代理業 13. 旅行業務代理業 14. 電気工事業 15. 人材派遺業 16. 前各号に付帯関連するいっさいの業務 1. 自動車、搬送機器、船舶等の各種輸送機器用、農業機械、建設機械、工作機械用の燃料タンクおよび燃料タンクに関連するゴム、合成樹脂、ウレタン、金属製品の開発、設計、製造ならびに販売 2. 自動車部品の開発、設計、製造ならびに販売 2. 自動車部品の開発、設計、製造ならびに販売 3. 鋼板の加工、販売	

整理番号 テ180917 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

	4. 一般金属品のプレス鈑金加工、販売 5. 合成樹脂製品の製造、販売	
	6. 国内および海外企業への経営ノウハウ、技術	ドノウハウの提供に関するコ
	ンサルタント業	
	7. 金属プレス部品および合成樹脂部品の組立た 、販売ならびにメンテナンス業	加工、機械装置の設計、製作
	8. 金属プレス製品加工および合成樹脂製品加工	Lの製造技術ならびに生産管
	理に関するコンサルタント業のアラスを持たいしています。	+ 1-4 1.00 A - 1-2 64 1.00 A 1.00 L L
	9. 電子計算機および関連機器、プレス機械、 工作用機械、輸送用機器、事務用機器、建物 、スポーツレジャー設備のリース業およびス	物、建物付属設備、室内備品
	10. 金属プレス製品加工および合成樹脂製品加工 料品、衣料品、家具、日用雑貨、事務用機器	エの資材、金型、治工具、食 器、家庭用電気機器、精密機
	器、スポーツレジャー用品、出版物の輸出) 11.飲食店業	人ならびに販売業
	12. ガソリン、軽油、白灯油等、燃料供給施設の	D経営
	13. 損害保険代理業	
	14. 旅行業務代理業 15. 電気工事業	
	16.人材派遣業	
	17. 前各号に付帯関連するいっさいの業務 平成20年10月 1日変更	平成20年10月 3日登記
	一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一	干成20年10月 3日登記
発行可能株式総数	3 4 4 0 万株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 <u>860万株</u>	
	発行済株式の総数 1224万株	平成20年10月 1日変更
		平成20年10月 3日登記
株券を発行する旨	当会社の株式については、株券を発行する	
の定め		平成17年法律第87号第1
		36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
資本金の額	金4億3000万円	
	金30億円	平成20年10月 1日変更
		平成20年10月 3日登記
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定 当会社の株式を譲渡するには、取締役会の承認を要する。 当会社の発行する全部の株式について、譲渡による当該株式の取		要する。
		5当該株式の取得には、取締
	役会の承認を要する。 平成18年 6月27日変更	平成18年 7月 7日登記

整理番号 テ180917 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

株主名簿管理人の 住所並びに営業所					
平成18年 6月27日設置 平成18年 7月 7日登記	氏名又は名称及び	三菱UF J信 東京都千代田	託銀行株式会社 区丸の内一丁目4番5号		
取締役 的場性人 平成17年7月1日登記 取締役 的場性人 平成19年6月27日重任 平成19年7月5日登記 平成21年7月7日登記 取締役 高木清 平成17年6月28日重任 平成17年7月1日登記 平成19年6月27日重任 平成19年7月5日登記 平成19年7月5日登記 取締役 高木清 平成19年6月27日重任 平成21年6月26日重任 平成21年7月7日登記 平成21年7月7日登記 平成17年6月28日重任 平成17年7月1日登記 平成18年6月27日辞任 平成18年7月7日登記 平成17年6月28日重任 取締役 梅本芳朗 平成17年6月28日重任 取締役 梅本芳朗 平成19年6月27日重任			平成18年 6月27日設置	平成18年	7月 7日登記
取締役 的場处人 平成19年6月27日重任 平成19年7月5日登記 取締役 高木清 平成17年6月28日重任 平成17年7月1日登記 取締役 高木清 平成17年7月1日登記 取締役 高木清 平成19年6月27日重任 平成19年7月5日登記 平成19年7月5日登記 平成21年7月7日登記 平成21年7月7日登記 平成17年6月28日重任 平成17年6月28日重任 平成18年7月7日登記 平成18年7月7日登記 平成18年7月7日登記 平成17年6月28日重任 平成17年7月1日登記 平成17年6月28日重任 平成17年7月1日登記 平成17年6月28日重任 平成17年7月1日登記 平成17年6月28日重任 平成17年7月1日登記 平成19年6月27日重任	役員に関する事項	取締役	的場健人	平成17年	6月28日重任
平成19年 7月 5日登記 平成21年 6月26日重任 平成21年 7月 7日登記 取締役				平成17年	7月 1日登記
取締役 的場健人 平成21年 6月26日重任 平成21年 7月 7日登記 取締役 高木清 平成17年 6月28日重任 平成17年 7月 1日登記 平成19年 6月27日重任 平成19年 7月 5日登記 平成19年 7月 5日登記 平成21年 6月26日重任 平成21年 7月 7日登記 平成21年 7月 7日登記 平成17年 7月 1日登記 平成17年 7月 1日登記 平成18年 6月27日辞任 平成18年 7月 7日登記 平成18年 7月 7日登記 平成18年 7月 7日登記 平成18年 7月 7日登記 平成17年 7月 1日登記 平成19年 6月27日重任		取締役	的場健人	平成19年	6月27日重任
平成21年 7月 7日登記 平成17年 6月28日重任 平成17年 7月 1日登記 平成19年 6月27日重任 平成19年 6月27日重任 平成19年 7月 5日登記 平成19年 7月 5日登記 平成21年 7月 7日登記 平成21年 7月 7日登記 平成21年 7月 7日登記 平成17年 6月28日重任 平成17年 7月 1日登記 平成18年 6月27日辞任 平成18年 7月 7日登記 平成18年 7月 7日登記 平成18年 7月 7日登記 平成17年 6月28日重任 平成17年 7月 1日登記				平成19年	7月 5日登記
取締役 高 木 清 平成17年 6月28日重任 取締役 高 木 清 平成19年 6月27日重任 平成19年 7月 5日登記 平成19年 7月 5日登記 取締役 高 木 清 平成21年 6月26日重任 平成21年 7月 7日登記 平成17年 6月28日重任 平成17年 7月 1日登記 平成18年 6月27日辞任 平成18年 7月 7日登記 平成18年 7月 7日登記 取締役 梅 本 芳 朗 平成17年 6月28日重任 平成17年 7月 1日登記 平成17年 6月28日重任 平成17年 6月28日重任 平成17年 6月27日重任		取締役	的場健人	平成21年	6月26日重任
平成17年 7月 1日登記 平成19年 6月27日重任 平成19年 7月 5日登記 平成19年 7月 5日登記 平成21年 6月26日重任 平成21年 7月 7日登記 平成21年 7月 7日登記 平成17年 6月28日重任 平成17年 7月 1日登記 平成18年 6月27日辞任 平成18年 7月 7日登記 平成18年 7月 7日登記 平成18年 7月 7日登記 平成17年 6月28日重任 平成17年 7月 1日登記 平成17年 7月 1日登記 平成17年 7月 1日登記 平成17年 7月 1日登記 平成19年 6月27日重任				平成21年	7月 7日登記
取締役 高 木 清 平成19年 6月27日重任 平成19年 7月 5日登記 平成21年 6月26日重任 平成21年 7月 7日登記 平成17年 6月28日重任 平成17年 7月 1日登記 平成17年 6月28日重任 平成18年 6月27日辞任 平成18年 6月27日辞任 平成18年 7月 7日登記 平成17年 6月28日重任 平成17年 7月 1日登記 平成17年 6月28日重任 平成17年 7月 1日登記 平成17年 6月28日重任 平成17年 7月 1日登記 平成19年 6月27日重任		取締役	髙 木 清	平成17年	6月28日重任
取締役 高 木 清 平成19年 7月 5日登記 平成21年 6月26日重任 平成21年 7月 7日登記 取締役 武 内 國 避 平成17年 7月 1日登記 平成18年 6月27日辞任 平成18年 7月 7日登記 取締役 梅 本 芳 朗 取締役 梅 本 芳 明 取締役 梅 本 芳 朗 平成17年 7月 1日登記 平成17年 7月 1日登記 平成19年 6月27日重任	-			平成17年	7月 1日登記
取締役 高 木 清		取締役	髙 木 清	平成19年	6月27日重任
取締役 武内國雄 平成17年 6月28日重任 平成17年 7月 1日登記 平成18年 6月27日辞任 平成18年 7月 7日登記 平成18年 7月 7日登記 取締役 梅本芳朗 平成17年 6月28日重任 平成17年 7月 1日登記 平成17年 6月27日重任 平成19年 6月27日重任 平成19年 6月27日重任				平成19年	7月 5日登記
取締役 武内國雄 平成17年 6月28日重任 平成17年 7月 1日登記 平成18年 6月27日辞任 平成18年 7月 7日登記 平成17年 6月28日重任 取締役 梅本芳朗 平成17年 6月28日重任 平成17年 7月 1日登記 平成17年 6月27日重任		取締役	髙 木 清	平成 2 1 年	6月26日重任
平成17年 7月 1日登記 平成18年 6月27日辞任 平成18年 7月 7日登記 取締役 梅本芳朗 平成17年 6月28日重任 平成17年 7月 1日登記 取締役 梅本芳朗 平成19年 6月27日重任				平成21年	7月 7日登記
取締役 梅本芳朗 平成18年 6月27日辞任 取締役 梅本芳朗 平成17年 6月28日重任 平成17年 7月 1日登記 平成19年 6月27日重任		取締役	武 内 國 雄	平成17年	6月28日重任
取締役 梅本芳朗 平成17年6月28日重任 平成17年7月1日登記 取締役 梅本芳朗 平成19年6月27日重任				平成17年	7月 1日登記
取締役 梅本芳朗 平成17年 6月28日重任 平成17年 7月 1日登記 取締役 梅本芳朗 平成19年 6月27日重任				平成18年	6月27日辞任
取締役 梅本芳朗 平成19年 6月27日重任				平成18年	7月 7日登記
取締役 梅 本 芳 朗 平成19年 6月27日重任		取締役	梅本芳朗	平成17年	6月28日重任
				平成17年	7月 1日登記
平成19年 7月 5日登記		取締役	梅本芳朗	平成19年	6月27日重任
				平成19年	7月 5日登記
取締役 梅 本 芳 朗 平成21年 6月26日重任		取締役	梅本芳朗	平成21年	6月26日重任
平成21年 7月 7日登記				平成21年	7月 7日登記

		T
取締役	島田康廣	平成17年 6月28日重任
		平成17年 7月 1日登記
取締役	島田康廣	平成19年 6月27日重任
		平成19年 7月 5日登記
取締役	島田康廣	平成21年 6月26日重任
		平成21年 7月 7日登記
取締役	吉 村 豊	平成17年 6月28日重任
		平成17年 7月 1日登記
取締役	吉 村 豊	平成19年 6月27日重任
		平成19年 7月 5日登記
取締役	吉 村 豊	平成21年 6月26日重任
		平成21年 7月 7日登記
取締役	浅 野 偉 津 美	平成17年 6月28日重任
		平成17年 7月 1日登記
取締役	浅 野 偉 津 美	平成19年 6月27日重任
		平成19年 7月 5日登記
取締役	浅野偉津美	平成21年 6月26日重任
		平成21年 7月 7日登記
取締役	松 前 章	平成17年 6月28日重任
		平成17年 7月 1日登記
		平成18年 3月15日辞任
		平成18年 4月10日登記

取締役	伊藤達味	平成17年 6月28日就任
		平成17年 7月 1日登記
取締役	伊藤達味	平成19年 6月27日重任
		平成19年 7月 5日登記
取締役	伊藤達味	平成21年 6月26日重任
		平成21年 7月 7日登記
取締役	梅基一夫	平成19年 6月27日就任
		平成19年 7月 5日登記
取締役	梅 基 一 夫	平成21年 6月26日重任
		平成21年 7月 7日登記
取締役	鈴 木 孝 昌	平成20年10月 1日合併による就任
		平成20年10月 3日登記
取締役	鈴 木 孝 昌	平成21年 6月26日重任
		平成21年 7月 7日登記
取締役	杉 本 雅 英	平成20年10月 1日合併による就任
		平成20年10月 3日登記
取締役	杉 本 雅 英	平成21年 6月26日重任
		平成21年 7月 7日登記
取締役	花井卓朗	平成21年 6月26日就任
		平成 2 1 年 7 月 7 日登記

愛知県岡崎市細川町字鳥ケ根17番地16 代表取締役 的 場 健 人	平成17年 6月28日重任
1 VAN PORTER HIS 1990 RE / C	平成17年 7月 1日登記
愛知県岡崎市細川町字鳥ケ根17番地16	平成19年 6月27日重任
代表取締役 的場健人	平成19年 7月 5日登記
愛知県岡崎市細川町字鳥ケ根17番地16	平成21年 6月26日重任
代表取締役 的 場 健 人 	平成21年 7月 7日登記
監査役 堀 江 保 雄	平成16年 6月25日重任
	平成16年 6月29日登記
	平成18年 6月27日辞任
	平成18年 7月 7日登記
監査役 鈴 木 芳 則	平成17年 6月28日就任
	平成17年 7月 1日登記
	平成20年 6月25日辞任
	平成20年 7月24日登記
監査役 吉 田 健	平成17年 6月28日就任
	平成17年 7月 1日登記
監査役 吉 田 健	
(社外監査役)_	平成18年 7月 7日社外 監査役の登記
	平成20年 6月25日辞任
	平成20年 7月24日登記
監査役 川瀬正伸	平成20年 6月25日就任
(社外監査役)	平成20年 7月24日登記
監査役 石 川 正	平成20年10月 1日合併 による就任
(社外監査役)	平成20年10月 3日登記

I	
	監査役白根武史平成20年10月 1日合併(社外監査役)ーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーー
	平成20年10月 3日登記
	平成21年 6月26日辞任
	平成21年 7月 7日登記
	監査役 増 井 敬 二 平成21年 6月26日就任
	(社外監査役) 平成21年 7月 7日登記
	会計監査人 あらた監査法人 平成21年 6月30日就任
	平成21年 7月 7日登記
取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定	当会社は、商法266条第12項の規定および商法280条第1項の規定により、取締役会の決議をもって、同条第1項第5号の行為に関する取締役および 監査役(取締役および監査役であった者を含む)の責任を法令の限度において 免除することができる。
	元は7000円 平成14年 6月27日設定 平成18年 7月 7日登記
	当会社は、会社法426条第1項の規定により、任務を怠ったことによる取締役(取締役であった者を含む)の損害賠償責任を法令の限度において、取締役会の決議によって、免除することができる。
	当会社は、会社法426条第1項の規定により、任務を怠ったことによる監査役(監査役であった者を含む)の損害賠償責任を法令の限度において、取締
	役会の決議によって、免除することができる。 平成18年 6月27日変更 平成18年 7月 7日登記
	当会社は、会社法第426条第1項の規定により、任務を怠ったことによる 取締役(取締役であった者を含む)の損害賠償責任を法令の限度において、取 締役会の決議によって、免除することができる。 当会社は、会社法第426条第1項の規定により、任務を怠ったことによる 監査役(監査役であった者を含む)の損害賠償責任を法令の限度において、取 締役会の決議によって、免除することができる。
	平成 2 0 年 1 0 月 1 日変更 平成 2 0 年 1 0 月 3 日登記
社外取締役等の会 社に対する責任の 制限に関する規定	当会社は、商法266条第19項の規定により、社外取締役との間に、同条第 1項第5号の行為による賠償責任を限定する契約を締結することができる。た だし、当該契約に基づく賠償責任の限度額は、150万円以上であらかじめ定 めた金額または法令が規定する額のいずれか高い額とする。 平成14年 6月27日設定 平成18年 7月 7日登記
	当会社は、会社法427条第1項の規定により、社外取締役との間に、任務を怠ったことによる損害賠償責任を限定するを限定する契約を締結することができる。但し、当該契約に基づく賠償責任の限度額は、150万円以上であらかじめ定めた金額または法令が規定する額のいずれか高い額とする。当会社は、会社法427条第1項の規定により、社外監査役との間に、任務を怠ったことによる損害賠償責任を限定するを限定する契約を締結することが

整理番号 テ180917 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

愛知県豊田市鴻ノ巣町二丁目26番地 株式会社FTS

会社法人等番号 1836-01-001644

	できる。但し、当該契約に基づく賠償責任の限度額は、150万円以上であらかじめ定めた金額または法令が規定する額のいずれか高い額とする。 平成18年 6月27日変更 平成18年 7月 7日登記
	当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、社外取締役との間に、任務を怠ったことによる損害賠償責任を限定する契約を締結することができる。但し、当該契約に基づく賠償責任の限度額は、150万円以上であらかじめ定めた金額または法令が規定する額のいずれか高い額とする。当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、社外監査役との間に、任務を怠ったことによる損害賠償責任を限定する契約を締結することができる。但し、当該契約に基づく賠償責任の限度額は、150万円以上であらかじめ定めた金額または法令が規定する額のいずれか高い額とする。平成20年10月 3日登記
吸収合併	平成20年10月 1日変更 平成20年10月 3日登記 平成20年10月1日愛知県稲沢市北島町西ノ町30番地株式会社エフティエスを合併 平成20年10月 3日登記
取締役会設置会社に関する事項	取締役会設置会社 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社 平成21年 6月26日設定 平成21年 7月 7日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により 平成15年 3月24日移記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

> 平成21年 8月 5日 名古屋法務局豊田支局 登記官

藤 居 正



整理番号 テ180917 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。